

Construction Lien Act

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Hamilton Wentworth Region
City of Hamilton
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Hamilton Health Sciences – Juravinski Hospital and Cancer Centre Power Plant Air Intake Access Platform
to the above premises was substantially performed on: October 3, 2024
Date certificate signed: October 3, 2024 Description: October 3, 2024
(Robert Beltrame, P. Eng)
Name of Owner: Hamilton Health Sciences
Address for service: 711 Concession Street, Hamilton ON, L8V 1C3
Name of Contractor: Merit Contractors Niagara Ltd.
Address for service: 140 Niagara Street, Suite 101, St. Catharines ON, L2R 4L4
Name of payment certifier: Atkinson Engineering Inc.
Address: _ 786 King Street East, Hamilton ON, L8M 1A6
Identification of premises for preservation of liens:
Hamilton Health Sciences